
                                           
                                           
                             Bay Conference Championships
                           Hosted by New London High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Girls Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    26  Winneconne                                  (25:22.5  126:52.4 3:12.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Eve Androsko            9    23:41.5
  2      2  Emily Sperling          9    23:46.4
  3      6  Kendall Brooks          9    26:14.1
  4      7  Summer Sarnowski        9    26:16.4
  5     10  Kambelle Syth           12   26:54.0
  6   ( 13) Julia Nelson            9    27:19.7
  7   ( 16) Natalie Krueger         12   27:52.9

  2.    46  Fox Valley Lutheran                         (26:45.9  133:49.5 1:52.7)
==========================================================
  1      4  Carla Fernandez Va      9    25:41.9
  2      8  Laura Friemark          10   26:35.8
  3      9  Clara Molitor           9    26:50.5
  4     11  Anna Molitor            9    27:06.7
  5     14  Claudia Munoz Ovejer    10   27:34.6
  6   ( 15) Madeline Zuelsdorf      12   27:45.5
  7   ( 18) Wassilene Wassillie     10   28:08.9

  3.    56  Shawano Community                           (27:42.8  138:33.7 8:23.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Evelyn Kuehl            10   24:29.6
  2      5  Samantha Otradavec      9    26:02.1
  3     12  Lauren Harkey           12   27:12.2
  4     17  Teagan Powers           12   27:57.1
  5     19  Kylie Bort              12   32:52.7
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Eve Androsko       9    Winneconne                   23:41.5  7:38 
    2    2 Emily Sperling     9    Winneconne                   23:46.4  7:40 
    3    3 Evelyn Kuehl       10   Shawano Community            24:29.6  7:54 
    4    4 Carla Fernandez Va 9    Fox Valley Lutheran          25:41.9  8:17 
    5    5 Samantha Otradavec 9    Shawano Community            26:02.1  8:23 
    6    6 Kendall Brooks     9    Winneconne                   26:14.1  8:27 
    7      Mazy McHugh        10   Xavier                       26:14.8  8:27 
    8    7 Summer Sarnowski   9    Winneconne                   26:16.4  8:28 
    9    8 Laura Friemark     10   Fox Valley Lutheran          26:35.8  8:34 
   10    9 Clara Molitor      9    Fox Valley Lutheran          26:50.5  8:39 
   11   10 Kambelle Syth      12   Winneconne                   26:54.0  8:40 
   12   11 Anna Molitor       9    Fox Valley Lutheran          27:06.7  8:44 
   13   12 Lauren Harkey      12   Shawano Community            27:12.2  8:46 
   14   13 Julia Nelson       9    Winneconne                   27:19.7  8:48 
   15   14 Claudia Munoz Ovej 10   Fox Valley Lutheran          27:34.6  8:53 
   16   15 Madeline Zuelsdorf 12   Fox Valley Lutheran          27:45.5  8:57 
   17   16 Natalie Krueger    12   Winneconne                   27:52.9  8:59 
   18   17 Teagan Powers      12   Shawano Community            27:57.1  9:00 
   19      Alexis Leksander   10   Winneconne                   28:00.7  9:01 
   20      Kat Skadahl        12   Winneconne                   28:04.7  9:03 
   21   18 Wassilene Wassilli 10   Fox Valley Lutheran          28:08.9  9:04 
   22      Lizzy Parker       11   Winneconne                   28:10.4  9:05 
   23      Paige Woelfel      10   Winneconne                   28:12.0  9:05 
   24      Olivia Berg        9    Fox Valley Lutheran          28:57.1  9:20 
   25      Kylin Borgwardt    11   Fox Valley Lutheran          29:04.9  9:22 
   26      Whitney Hock       10   Seymour                      29:10.8  9:24 
   27      Anna Buschkopf     12   Fox Valley Lutheran          29:34.8  9:32 
   28      Adalyn Schmalz     11   Seymour                      30:32.8  9:50 
   29      Zavi Gatzemeyer    9    Menasha                      30:33.9  9:51 
   30      Janina Elmer       10   Fox Valley Lutheran          30:36.3  9:52 
   31      Stephanie Lambie   10   Seymour                      30:54.4  9:57 
   32   19 Kylie Bort         12   Shawano Community            32:52.7 10:35 
   33      Gracie Krueger     10   Xavier                       33:20.4 10:44 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


